
Watch	Loca)on Mee)ng	Point Watch	
Leader Contact Email

Clogher	Head,	
Louth

Port	Oriel	
Upper	Car	park

Breffni	
Mar:n

087	
9145363 bmar:n@regintel.com

Howth	Head,	North	
Dublin

Balscadden	Car	
Pk

Conal	O'	
Flanagan

086	
3537900 candhof@gmail.com

Killiney	Bay,	South	
Dublin Vico	Road Meadhbh	

Quinn
087	
2759529

meadhbh.quinn@iwdg.i
e

Bray	Head,	Wicklow Pitch	&	PuZ	car	
park Jus:n	Ivory 087	

6833898 jcivory67@gmail.com

Wicklow	town,	
Wicklow

Black	Castle	car	
park

Brian	
Glanville

087	
1390665

brianglanville1@hotmai
l.com

Hook	Head,	
Wexford Lighthouse Noel	Lynch 087	

3226656 ann@hookheritage.ie

Ardmore	Head,	
Waterford

Ram	Head	
Signal	Tower

Andrew	
Malcolm

087	
7952061 oxmoron@gmail.com

Galley	Head,	Cork	 Lighthouse Pádraig	
Whooley

086	
3850568

padraig.whooley@iwdg.
ie

Bray	Hh,	Valen:a	
Isl.	Kerry Signal	Tower Sean	O'	

Callaghan
085	
7764918

seanocallaghan212@g
mail.com

Clogher	Head,	Kerry Layby Nick	MasseZ 087	
6736341

nickmasseZ@hotmail.c
om

Loop	Head,	Clare	 Lighthouse Simon	
Berrow

086	
8545450

simondberrow@gmail.c
om

Black	Head,	Clare Lighthouse Sandra	O'	
Donovan

086	
6061869 sanod2@gmail.com

Downpatrick	Hd,	
Mayo Car	Park Aoife	Foley 085	

8276984
aoifefoley09@gmail.co
m

Mullaghmore	Head,	
Sligo	

Mullaghmore	
Head

Miriam	
Crowley

085	
8535823

miriam.crowley@chg.g
ov.ie	

Bloody	Foreland,	
Donegal

Foreland	
Heights	bar	car	
park

Gareth	
Doherty

086	
2223328 selchiesailing@yahoo.ie

Inishowen	Head,	
Donegal Tower Trish	Murphy

087	
6478183 trishjmurphy@gmail.com

Ramore	Head,	Co.	
Antrim Ramore	Head Jim	Allen

078	
76516032 jallen3597@yahoo.co.uk
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Portmuck,	Antrim Car	Park Cathy	Hinds
075	
11160658 chinds05@qub.ac.uk

Bloody	Bridge,	Down Car	Park Dave	Wall
077	
71762355 dave.wall@iwdg.ie
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